iy

2)

3)

4)
5)

%) StockHolding®

Minutes of the Pre-bid meeting for ‘E - Tender for Shuttle Services (Bus Transport Service) for
StockHolding Office at Mahape, Navi Mumbai’ held at Mahape office of STOCKHOLDING on 20th

June 2023 at 11.00 a.m.

Vendors present at the meeting:

1. M/s. David Motors - Mr. Joyal David
2.M/s. Shree Durga Travels - Mr Prashant Shah
3. M/s. Car Track Solutions - Mr. Hiten K. H. and Mr. Kamlesh Shah

Stockholding officials present at the meeting:
1. Mr. Meherprakash Achrekar

2. Ms. Rutuja Parab
3. Ms. Shubha Nair

The following points were discussed and clarified to the vendors:

In case of breakdown of a vehicle, the agency will be responsible for repair and maintenance of the vehicle
and will arrange alternate vehicle. StockHolding will not pay any type of compensation for
maintenance/damage of the vehicle.
Firms registered under National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC) / Micro, Small and Medium
Enterprises (MSME) for specific trade are exempted from EMD and shall upload the scanned copy of
necessary documents. The Bidder shall upload the copy of the document.
Schedule of the bus trips operating currently are attached to this document. The schedule is indicative
only and for reference purpose. No. of trips can increase or decrease as per requirement of StockHolding.
Manufacturing Year of Vehicle deployed at StockHolding should not be more than six years.
Scope of Work :
1. Minimum 2 (Two) Nos. of 49 Seater Bus should make 3 trips (approx.) each in the morning and
evening as per our requirement (Monday to Friday).
2. Minimum 2 (Two) Nos. of 17 Seater Bus should be exclusively for StockHolding on full time, making
25 trips(approx.) throughout the day, i.e. from 06:00 AM to 11:00 PM,
(Monday to Saturday).

Please Note: One trip means SHCIL House to Ghansoli Station and Ghansoli Station to SHCIL House.

Shuttle timing will be decided by StockHolding and is subject to change as per requirement of StockHolding.
Any decision in this regard by StockHolding shall be final, conclusive and binding on the Bidder.

This facility is being used by approximately 800 (Eight Hundred) Employees, Guests and Outsourcing staff
of StockHolding and its subsidiary companies extensively and all the Shuttle service will be used to its full

capacity.

Clarifications on the queries received up to and during the pre-bid meeting are uploaded on the website. The
Corporation will not be obliged to answer the queries received after the Pre-bid meeting.



%) StockHolding®

SHUTTLE TIME TABLE
Ghansoli Station to SHCIL House SHCIL House to Ghansoli Station
Monday to Friday Saturdays Monday to Friday Saturdays
Time 17 Seat | 49 Seat | 17 Seat Time 17 Seat | 49 Seat | 17 Seat
06:1500 AM | Busl 063000 AM | Busl
06:4500 AM | Busl Bus1 071500 AM | Busl Bus1
07:30:00 AM | Busl Bus1 07:45:00 AM | Busl Bus 1
08:00:00 AM | Busl 08:1500 AM | Busl
08:30:00 AM | Bus2 084500 AM | Bus2
08:45:00 AM Bus1 09:1500 AM | Busl Bus1
09:00:00 AM | Busl 10:0000 AM | Bus2 Bus1
09:10:00 AM Bus1 11:00:00 AM | Bus2 Bus1
09:15:00 AM | Bus2 12:15:00PM | Bus2 Bus1
09:20:00 AM Bus 2 02:00:00PM | Bus2
0930:00 AM | Busl | Busl Bus1 03:15:00PM | Bus2
09:35:00 AM Bus2 0410:00PM | Bus2 Bus1l
09:45:00 AM Bus1 04:40:00PM | Bus2
09:50:00 AM Bus2 05:05:00PM | Busl
10:15:00 AM | Bus?2 Bus1 05:30:00 PM
11:30:00 AM | Bus?2 Bus1 05:50:00PM | Busl Bus1l
01:50:00 PM | Bus2 05:55:00PM | Bus2
02:5000PM | Bus2 06:00:00 PM Bus1l
03:3000 PM | Bus2 Bus1 06:10:00 PM Bus 2
04:2500PM | Bus2 06:15:00 PM Bus1
05:3000PM | Bus2 Bus1 06:20:00 PM Bus1
05:3000PM | Bus1l 06:30:00 PM Bus 2
06:05:00PM | Busl Bus1 06:45:00 PM Bus 1
06:10:00 PM | Bus2 07:00:00 AM Bus 2 Bus 1
06:35:00 PM 07:45:00PM | Busl
06:45:00 PM Bus1 08:15:00PM | Bus2 Bus1
07:30:00 PM Bus1 08:45:00PM | Busl
08:15:00 PM | Bus1 Bus1 09:530:00PM | Bus2
08:3000PM | Bus2 09:45:00PM | Busl
09:1500PM | Bus1l 10:20000PM | Bus2
101000 PM | Bus2
10:4500PM | Busl Bus1
10:50:00 PM | Bus2

*Schedule is indicative only.



